0G930 407
¢ Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 23, 1996

Mr. John Baleno

President

Kristi Kleaners

4900 Linton Boulevard, #1
Delray Beach, Florida 33445

Dear Mr. Baleno:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Slncerely,

UQ@

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

kffS?l“ /C/eahéfﬁ' {.)OI’IV\ Ba/eno)

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

K. 5/, Kl eaaesrs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 984 223 (10

4. Facility Location: L{C) OO0 Lin ton B(J d 4 /

Street Address:

City: De fﬁ,zl @ct\ County: Pa)m BC Zip Code: 231,/1—/5

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

JDl’\n [2 lewo ~ Pf‘CS /tf«ho‘?/:- Fleaners

7. Responsible Official Mallmg Address:
Organization/Firm: [ -~ % {f. kle ‘WUU'J
Street Address: 4600 Lin fon Bivd.

Cityzpe //“'Y 80)_\'} | County: pa [ /35[“ Zip Code: 33YY S

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (407) 4§ B- 6337) Fax: (407) 498- 267

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 2 61996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ' '
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instailed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Dy fo Dy - e T

(1) w/ ref. condenser  [(})] 16 -91| 10-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rectaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed o |

(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed | ‘/

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 7- 1o ]gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source | |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser é 2ﬁ

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser |g | ?ZZ

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt /
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

IRENNIN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ / | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

gh L— $-6-¢

Signafﬁre Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY /
77 L mS Y

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

RECEIVED
JUN 18 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: Iz' 20 TIME OUT: /_'3 o : AIRS [D#: 990 YO P

TYPE OF FACILITY: DA Lj C lean ew _

FACILITY NAME: .S RCS4 ( ///6’014 PR3 DATE. ) ~S5=FD

FACILITY LOCATION: Y G00 Liaten Bl #/

/)elr(a/ Boco oL . L 3ZYS

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . Jobw Lalesyo

_PHONENUMBER; _§6/- “$3-2¢6 7/

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOKKT
_ . |

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ P
/Approumate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ % Yo+ 6- 6 allo

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: %-«Z,YM é/ PHONE NUMBER: b6 /" 355 YIS

Y~



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 22, 2001

Mr. John Baleno

Kristi Kleaners

4900 West Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, Florida 33445

Dear Mr. Baleno:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 20.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Kristi Kleaners elected to surrender its existing
Titie V air general permit (AIRS [D 0990407). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
_your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

st A K St L h KA

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“More Protection, Less Process’

Printed on recycled paper.
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ARM S/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CL E%..\ERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

ATRS ID#: ﬁf_ﬂ@? DATE: L’@7 TIME IV: _LX_QD TME OUT: _fr 20 32)
FACILITY NAME: ‘LW Sf( KJ‘QGVN?KS
FACILITY LOCATION: %904 Nony @[UC/ &gﬁ‘f&# /

D€ Y‘CLV &)eae}h 44:/ S S5t v

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION . = - . T |
(check approprizate box) |
. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 - | )Q/

2. New facility nctfied DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general parmirt ot a

— re—

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION. - |

Facility indicated on notification form that-itis:-
(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source a . 2. New small area source’ a
" dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
_transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
ggm Tymes, x<idd galfvr bath types, x<140 galfvr
(constructed before l’U9/9 1§} - (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
5. Existing large area source b{ 4. New large area source a I
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr :
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
bath types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (cogitructed on or after 12/9/51)
This is a correct facility classification %Z aN

If no, please checl the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permut as numbex@ ’ __above
a facility exceeds above limits and is noc eligible for a general permuic

B. The total quanutbof pcrchloroemyle'ie (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Lofd Revised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L——’

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaniag facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorcethylene in ughdy sealed and impervious containers? L M QN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ?{y av
3. Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unlcading? w aw
4, Draining cartridgs Sliers in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? R?{ aN
5. Maintairing solvent-to-carbon ratos and steam pressure for carben adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? KY aN Qw/a

— e —

'[E’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Pl;oceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
i condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
| installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been cheeked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate Doxes)

1. Equipped all machines with tiie appropnate vent controls? : k"[ aw~
- - ~=_
7. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lcop vapor venting system? & W CN/A

(93]

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upan opening the docr? M aN awa

4. Measured and.recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? : %Y anN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45°F? . X N

n

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate coaldown period and after
verifying that the caolant had teen completely charged? @% W

Tof4 Revised 10/28/96



wn

[ 39

B.

L

(97

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source alsa:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperanure on the outlet side of the candeﬁ;er located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatu.re at the condenssr
inlet and oudet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or grcater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly

at the end of tb.e final drying cycle while the machine is venting to [.he adso oer ¢ for2,

5q

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling part on the carban adsarber exhaust for measuring

perc concentradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, ceatracuon,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Y aw

MDN
JS(/DN

QY ON Kfua
ay ONXN/A

ay DNZKN /A

UE’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

J.

-~ .

=Ny W

“Has the responsible officialy
(check appropriate boxes)

L

2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? )

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recezpt‘7

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy)
Maintained exhaust duct morﬁtoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ’
Mainrtained deviaton reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

XN ow

X7 aN
-7 aN

X7 an
A un '

ay an fa

ay an3gv/A

we an
Xy an
ay anN’ ’@g,m

WPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS:

1.

Deces the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

JXY ON I

e —

S5ofd

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinadon (condensed solvent on extéror surfacss) X
Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets) ) ;&
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ’ %
Use of direct-reading instrumentaton (Fp)/PID/mlorimetric tubes) Q

Nl

a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? Qy DNXN /A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anXN/A
. Inspected for leaks and gbvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anXN/ Al
d. Keptia a clean and secure area when not in use? ' - oy aNx(N/a
e. Verified for accuracy by use of d.uphcate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aNN/a
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk fog? Xy aw

4. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittdngs,

couplings, and valves %‘ aw Muck cogkers . M aN_ nNya
Daor gaskets and seating ® av Stills ™ av _nla
Filter gaskets and seating B av " Exhaust darapers ay o Xlfa
Pumps & _ ?@' an Diverter valves /m ON—NW A
Solvent tanks and containers M aN Cartridge filter housings P{ C]N_t\f {A
Water separalors F(Y anN

, ' | )}
%91/1,, W‘ Jaﬂq Belea o /Dfé,S“:/?g 07,

.V MName of Responsible Official (Sigatire) Nere of Responsible Official (Print) & Frore #

'Q obert &-6a/l | 5-5 97

Inspector’s Name (Please Pr Dat7f Inspgc_rion
Inspector's Hgnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
Yes IO

1. Secondary Containment for:" Dry Cleaning Machine & ‘Storage area
' Waste area

(]

X

Spotting area Sealed N (]
IXT

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator

or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Watex/ﬂk[/C/( [ ]

40f 4+ evisad 10/28/96



K

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

~
v ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @ M
— i 2 A
( AIRS ID#0990407 | g o = T
i KRISTI KLEANERS =y P2
| JOHN BALENO [ ‘(‘;) ERRY T
4900 LINTON BLVD #1 | OZ = <
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 | 58 B
N J ) g
=3
Do NOT Remove Label .
Annual Reporting Period: - \‘7/4/‘/ V4 W / 19 77 TO pEEe™ e~ 7/ 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in corgpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~No

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - ‘

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or*1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

o ,\/ / E) ) : { -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: i anind W 'K/P/e S, A /o

Name (Please Print)

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .- -

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN’NUAL/E\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

e T35 TIMEOUT [P RO airsio_ 0 990 4o —
TYPE OF FACILITY: \J>zr 1 - L éa/n(M,\ Lo - 4
eaciLTYNaME__ K (570 < | @amenS ‘ oATE 8- 16 —F5

FACILITY LocaTioN: 4700  Linten Blvd |
- Delwsey Beach, F L 233445
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ J 0 hn B alenc or Jna waky PHONENUMBER: 4 24 —© 23272

/
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[_—_l Based on the results of the comphance requu-ements evaluated dunn° thts mspccnon the f'ollowmo comphance
dxscrepancxes were notcd. : :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMEN‘I’/PROBLEM 3 FOLLow-UPDA q;og gggugp" D
: ™

SEP 17 1996

o Bureau of Air Momtonng :
& Mobile Sources A

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has besn properly certified a.n?submitted to the inspector. YESD Nom\
DATE OF \lEXT INSPECTION:

(X CTE che
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L J< s hi :

L/ (Plcase Priat) 35._\5_ 3 o 7 o
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR C &p PHONE NUMBER:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION - Q

AIRs 1D#:O 717049°) pare. ?//g’ TYTIMEIN 9245 mmeour: 79726

FACILITY NAME: __J< ¥ 1 ST Kl esmers

FACILITY LocATION: ‘4= T 0 & L nten BV d é@
Dl Boack, PL DD4ET—

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 7_ hn 2? €NnO PH N‘E/é("q ‘- © 3 373

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ . |

(check appropriate box) 4
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit L m]
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that itis: - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. i ’

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galiyr - :

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) '

3. Existing large area source ‘é( 4. New large area source : (|

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification h/Y ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity, of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cle mg
facility was %llons f? Pey PesC Puachaat dele pts " 8
43¢5 L. Asked, vﬁm move g

- 0 PR Recoxd Savws Yyecexd keepiry

> (|lean @ [~Xy<
QW 5 b\k\( h\ﬂ/ & Y\ﬁf{ A b\ Revised 9/15/97
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| PART 1l1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /C]GN QN/a

2. Examining the containers for leakage? /Q’Y/ ON ON/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 8y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /E{ ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy QON /D’(A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be ek;uipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been mstalled
prior to September 22, 1993 . - S

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equlpped wnth a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A and B below). . R _ - B :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . . . (a( QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed—lcop vapor venting system? ’ 12( ON ONA

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? MN ON/A

W

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . gy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay aN OnA

9/01«1

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f3 Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located '
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? . ' P’(/DN, QN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' a N ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ava
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? I ' 7 QY ON A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? tIY aN p!(/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? - Qy ON &aN/aA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : ' | ., DY aN DA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | ] B |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : /{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : _ - FY/DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followingi N . L s
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? 6r; - o . . ;24 ON aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? }24 ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ZAN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON Pﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | /dY ON v
7. Maintained deviation reports? AY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? . 94 ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON /A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS b

|. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - /84 an
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves (B{ ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON M
Door gaskets and seating /Z{ ON ON/A Stills /GY/ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ,ZIY/ QN ON/A Exhaust dampers aQy ON pl(A
Pumbs ¢ aN aNnA Diverter valves )2Y/ aN OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers . &IY ON ON/A - Cartridge filter housings ,B{ ON ON/A
Water separators /ZY/ aN ClN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /D/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) o P/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) - ,21/
~ Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ' : /Q/ N 1 ’ |
- Halogen leak detector . - )z( N [ &
If using direct-_reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use -

(PID/FID only)? _ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptina clean and secure area When not in use?. L aQy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calonmetnc onlv)’7 Oy ON

Oy Meurphe

Responsible OfficialVs Name esponsiblel Offigfal’s Signature
(Please Pript) .

\ _ _ ,
RN, O Zo ks h - 9%

Inspector s Name leas Print) Date of Inspection
“ Inspector s Signarure . Approxikvte Date of Next Inspec/non
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /P/T//[

1
Waste area /2////47]
Spotting area Sealed _}7] [ ]

o

2. Dnsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator/f/i// 1
or contracted Wastewater sexrvice [ ]
N
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¢ \ - BESTAVAILABLE copy \/

TITLEV AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
[NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT.

| "YPE OF [NSPECT(ON: WUAL,@/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] - RE-INSPECTION -
e 11715 TmMEouT,___[R 302 A[%ID;:u 9% Fo7

. 4 * V [
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dyy /e ing t | A

FACILITY NAME: . . 11'5/7'// ' /( Lé ‘L%jl ers o2 n u})ﬂfbmf

FACILITY LOCATION:__ 208 [Limien  Blvd on
- KZT@@ ray f?wc b, = Leurea%?%@

/&/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunng this inspection, the facility is found tq be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .

[:] Based an the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatcd during this inspection, the t‘ollowmo compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual ComplunC" Certification form has beza progerly certified and submited to thz inspector. YES[ ] NOJ%\
V7] .
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: June oY

Approxima a)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ / K/a ASh

(Plchc Print)

| ~-2070©
INSEFCTOR'S SIGHATURE: i V C/ﬂ4j PHO\{U\U“BERégis//i%
A




| BEST AVAILABLE COPY ﬁq/ﬂﬂ"‘j

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE ¥V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Iv COMPLAINT/DISCQVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION d

AIRS 1D#: @ ?70497 pate: 6 —1(—F 7 mvew: (1013 1imeout: /RVO0
FACILITY NAME: K’J/l; -/" k(@MM}

FACILITY LOCATION: 4’6/7& O L (M "KM\ B‘Vi '
Delway Beach, FLD>L45—

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE: .
CONTACT NAME: 73 2 Bq\eho %"j I‘ 15\/ PHONE: Ailqg 03}5 N

H PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

———— ——

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - O No notification form

(check appropriate box) Q Drop stor2/out of business/petroleum
Al N )

1. Existing small area source - Q 2. New small area source Q.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr S ~.: both types, x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) “ "~ " "7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largearea source O 4. New large area source K
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 gal/yr '
transfzr only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr . toth types, 140 <x £ 1,800 galiyr
(construciad beforz 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % aN QOCan not determine
If no, pleass check the appropriate classification: .
a facility qualified for a general permit as numier atove
a facilicy exceeds atave limits and is nei eligitle for a genemal permit

. The tetal quanticy of perchicrceiivlene (pere) purchased within the precading 12 months by this dry clearing

facil; Q/\,ﬂb_ﬁ#@gaaw1gn). .{«./ ]3955 i ﬂa‘ﬂif?/ pe charad ) 1999 |80 $2%

1 €3 B aviead O/13/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

i[P,\RT Il: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :

L 4

[. Stocing pecchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? //?DN Qnra
' Y

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON On/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ' g
least 24 hours prior to'disposal? )ZY/DN aN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber - -
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON gwa

—— E—

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A: _ . .

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w1th a refnoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped thh exther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belovs) Carbon adsorber musl have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 . Ll s R L RC R

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equxpped thh a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of 2ll new sources and eXlStIDU larae area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all mac‘nmes with the appropnate vent controls? o /B(CN

N

. Eqmpped dry-to-dry machmes thh aclosed- Ioop vapor venting system" ' {Z/D\I D\I/A

(VX

. Eqmppcd the condenser with a dwener valve so airflow will be directed away from the : )
condenser upon opening the deoc? - aN ON/A

da

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeratad

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? /(ZY/ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
. , .
condenser exceeded 45° F? ;V{Cl-.\ ON/a
5. Conducted all temperature monitering aker an apprepriate cooldown peried and aiter
verifying that the coolant had been campletely charged? QN
A
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BEST AVAILABLE Copy

8. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? /Zl‘.f/C]N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ﬁ/
inlet and outlet weekly? aN wa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘Q’( ON Qwa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust sweam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm" Ce e RS - Qy QN /A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorbcr exhaust for measuring :
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractxon,

if machines are equxppcd with a carbon adsorber? ay On /Z(/A ,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? _ o Qy ON &awa ||
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual S . '
condenser coils? o Ay ON /Q@,
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - - L ClY "ON /QdA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS SR

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : I Y ON

ooy
p'(DN ON/A

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouq\ying:;_‘

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documsntation ofp arts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? }Z’(DN' ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (er erplica3ls direct reading instruments) ; Qy ON )Z'<A\

.5. Maintainad exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentraticns? ay ON (AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowr/maliunction plan? - ,Q{DN

7. Maintained deviation reporis? ' ,Q{DN ONzA

Problem corracted? ' . )Z/Y ON ON/A

$. Mainnined compliance pian, if applicabls? ' Oy Oy aNea

5of5§ Revised 9/13/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART Vi: LEAK OETECTION AND REPAIRS

R

inspection?

(e

. Has the facility maintained a [eak log?

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

I. Daes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an/d?r

3. Daes the respansible official check the follawing areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, »
couplings, and valves - Y QN ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay anN 9(.4

~ Use of direct-reading instrumer;tation —(F"ID/PID/_canrinietric tubes) - - (C!/ ’J/ Pr

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmentﬁ S Zl//A o
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in arange of 0-500 ppm? ~ QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PLD/EID oaly)? oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on aweekly.b&si.é? | o C-JY' DN
d eptin aclean and secure area when not in use? . '. . ~f_.;_ "'_ :'.: D‘Y _ DN .
e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duphcatc samplcs (cannmetnc onlv)') e '. C]Y DN h

N

/[Y/G
Yy an

Door gaskets and seating /O{DN QN/A Stills o /CP{/C]N OnN/A

Filter gaskets and seating /Q(DN QN/A Exhaust dampers Qy aON @A

Pumps _,E(DN Ow/A Diverter valves D/DN ON/A

~ Solvent tanks and containers ,:‘(}QN/A Cartridge filter housings EY/DN ON/A e
Water separators Y ON ONA : o o S
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /( .
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . /Q/

-espongible Official’s Nime
(Please Pxint)

B (o leche

Inspecior’s Wames (Piease Prind)

(A Aot/

Da:z of Insgection

[nspecior’s Signatues

Approximatz Date of Next Inspection -



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Yes . NO

] 1. Secondary Containment for: nr:y Cleaning Machine & Starage area/(/([ ]
‘ Waste area /[/]/[ 1
Spotting area Sealed /[/]/ [ ]

Ea. . R O L S
-— e N - *

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator usmg a;proved evaporat .' 1101
: or oontracted Wastewater sexvice - [
\




| TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL TX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] - RE-INSPECTION [ ]
| TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID&: Q990 Yo7

TYPE,OF FACILITY:___ D2y Clednivg .

FACILITY NAME:_. . K@ist. Kloners Tnic . ' paTE: 7 [a4 [0

FACILITY LOCATION: 4900 ZinToy Bivd, *#/

Dé:iZn)/ BeAach , F

RESPQNéIBLE OFFICIAL: : PHONE NUMBER:

—
/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION R;EbUIRED
< o ﬁ\
e ©
'% Zu \ =
- x4 -;‘3 £,
0z =
25 2
E
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD NOE)
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: I
: ' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \'V\ L{' eholev
' _ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: : \\,\_\ &u&)x»\.» PHONE NUMBER: 35J) 2 5970

Page of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
'COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST—

* TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

X‘ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

0\

FACILITY NAME:  &205517 ifennmes

AIRS IDH: Q790407 DATE: 7 ( b l 09 TIME IN: TIME QUT:

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 4900 Z/yteg Bivd.

Deleay Foach, F/ 33945

r
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A o~ - 0\'\& PHONE:

Y98 0333

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a {
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
" | | | |
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was_)O _ gallons. )

Patam®) (4 17

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
@] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethy]en’;,(perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay N QCan not determine

————
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”!’ART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? KY ON aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @y aN anvA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 0¥ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at -

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 93{ aN anN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DNXN/A J

”PART I1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

|

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been chécked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

W

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperamre of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? . '

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

@y ON

———

Ay aN

aY ON ON/A
dy aN ON/A

gy ON

@y QN ON/A

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located -
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay OGN Onva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY aN an/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cqunpped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON XfN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm" ay DN %N/A
4. Assured that the samp]m port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - ' Qy anN NN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ‘ Qy ON ﬂN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy an Rﬁ-\I/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ] |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,ZJY N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ,CaY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: )
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay aN anvA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days e
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON OnA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay OnN M'N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Uy ON XN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? B‘?_'ADN ON/A
Problem corrected? @y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy awN ﬁN/A
— ——-—_—:J

—
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

—

Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleam_ng Machine & Storage area [-1 [ 1]
Waste area F1 O[]
Spotting area Sealed 11 [ 1
2. DlSPOSal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator LT [
or contracted Wastewater service [ ] {1
L
]

50f5 .



llL[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘
1. Does the responsible official conduct'a'vgeekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and répa_irﬁm_wm T
inspection? o m anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ; | 2’( an~
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves A anN an/a ~ Muck cookers ay DNXVN/A ﬁ
Door gaskets and seating Q’(f anN On/A Stills /dY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Q{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay DN/KrN/A
Pumps CZ(Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ,a/Y anN anN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¢IY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings J{YDN OnN/A ‘H _
Water separators _ /Ej/Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? (
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) - _ 9/ g
Physnca] detection (airflow felt through gaskets) D/ L
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' : IZ/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;A]orimetric tubes) o ﬂ A
Ha]ogen leak detector ﬁ A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equxpment : %N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in arange of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ,
(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

:'S’N ™M weph,

Regponsible Official’ Nhme
(Please Print)

\'\/\ ' \\ lp}a\l'/

~ Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Slonarure Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Z 210

uUs Poétal Sen/icne

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

b2 quu

loasian

JOHN BALENO
KRISTI KLEANERS

Certified Fee

10 AIRS ID # 0990407001 AG

4900 LINTON BLVD #1
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

————— e e, o -
e

|
| SENDER: compLETE THIS SECTION
|
\

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 . AIRSID# 0990407001AG
JOHN BALENO

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

‘ 3. Date of De/he>

JUN 12 2001

Bureau Of A”’ Mnmh\.u_

D Agent
O Addressee

KRISTI KLEANERS
4900 LINTON BLVD #1
 DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

! R N

O Insured Mail [ c.o.p.

-

ail

3. 8 .Sé?mblle Sources
ified Mail [ Express Mai
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from servige label)

= 2/0 o 7¢Y

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | '

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USF3

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIKONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA& 32399-2400

By

|Hl”llIll.Ill”I.lllli.IllIll'”\llilIII'II'I:I|II||”lllllll"ll‘lll




{cur nere)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 O O O O 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00 _ _o?
~\ x
\ 8 £3
Do NOT Remove Label - O =
— — : — rm
r AIRS 1D # 0990407 <@ D=
KRISTI KLEANERS —
FOR GOVERNMENT {iSE ONLY.
JOHN BALENO Org.: 37550101000 Emm =~
"4900 LINTON BLVD #1 . Fund: 20-2-035001
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 : Obj.: 002273
i /
(Ul aere) - .

-~ THIS l:ORTION' MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O 0 9 6 '? / '
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
Lawton Chiles 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary

DECEMBER 30, 1998

Kristi Cleaners
Boca Ray Plaza
4900 Linton Blvd., Ste. 1
Delray Beach, F1 33445

We are returning your Check # 598 to you for the following reason:
X Check not signed.
(Numerical and Written Amounts)

Other. For your handling.
Thank you. -

" Sincerly,

(sl

Ann R. Sullivan

‘Accounting Services Supervisor
Receipts Section

Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/sj
Attachment
cc: reading file

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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